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Enrollment 2012-2013
Undergraduate 1509
Full-time 1486
Students of Color? 13.7%
International Students 2.4%
First-Year Students 453
Students of Color? 14.5%
International Students 2.4%
Graduate (School of Theology) 78
Full-time 74
Students of Color? 14.3%
International Students 2.7%
New Degree-Seeking Students 29
Students of Color? 10.7%
International Students 3.4%
Graduate (School of Letters) 51
Undergraduate Admissions 2012-2013
Applied 3369
Accepted 58.8%
Yield 22.9%
SAT 25"-75" Percentile * 1250-1370
ACT 25"-75" Percentile 26-30
Test-Optional 20.5%
Undergraduate Retention and Graduation 2012-2013
First-Year Retention 85.6%
Six-Year Graduation 78.4%

L Enrollment in the Advent Semester except for the School of Letters, which is for the Summer Term
2U.S. citizens whose race is known and who are not solely white
%2018 Scoring

90.7%
78.4%

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018
1631 1710 1731 1702
1620 1685 1718 1687

15.6% 15.2% 15.5% 15.5%
2.7% 2.7% 2.9% 3.1%
466 469 514 448
14.0% 15.5% 14.9% 17.7%
3.2% 2.6% 3.5% 3.1%
83 81 81 70
77 74 73 61
5.5% 7.1% 5.8% 10.5%
5.2% 5.4% 1.4% 6.6%
34 22 31 26
3.2% 10.0% 6.9% 8.7%
8.8% 9.1% 6.5% 11.5%
55 54 53

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

2977 4509 4423 4218
64.7% 40.6% 43.6% 46.7%
24.2% 25.6% 26.6% 22.7%

1230-1400 1230-1370 1240-1390 1230-1340

26-30 26-30 27-31 27-30
20.4% 23.7% 31.9% 28.1%
2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018
88.3% 88.8% 88.1% 87.7%
79.2% 77.8% 81.8% 77.3%
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Undergraduate Tuition

Tuition for First-Year Students
Comprehensive Fee for First-Year Students
Change over Previous Year

$34,442
$44,630
7.6%

2012-2013

$35,484
$45,970
3.0%

2013-2014

$36,828
$47,700
3.8%

2014-2015

$38,428
$49,750
4.3%

2015-2016

$42,128
$54,500
9.6%

2016-2017

$44,848
$58,000
6.5%

2017-2018

Undergraduate Financial Aid

Grants
Federal
State
Institutional
External

Full-Time Undergraduates with Need
Average Need
Those with need whose need was fully met
Aggregate Need
Average Need Met !
Discount for Full-Time Undergraduates 2

Full-Time First-Year Undergraduates with Need
Average Need
Those with need whose need was fully met
Aggregate Need
Average Need Met !
Discount for Full-Time First-Year/Transfer Undergraduates 2

$21,269,480
$1,337,411
$1,328,105
$17,887,433
$716,531

46.4%
$29,817
48.6%
$20,603,471
91.3%
37.5%

51.9%
$31,535
47.2%
$7,410,649
92.8%
38.0%

$25,121,059
$1,503,117
$1,393,175
$21,594,560
$630,207

47.6%
$31,708
44.9%
$24,224,966
91.3%
39.5%

51.0%
$33,697
40.6%
$8,390,511
91.4%
41.6%

! Excluding aid awarded in excess of need as well as resources provided to replace estimated family contribution (EFC)

$26,521,668
$1,560,950
$1,494,700
$22,872,034
$593,984

48.4%
$33,130
41.5%
$26,006,928
91.4%
38.6%

50.0%
$33,902
37.8%
$7,899,201
89.7%
39.6%

$27,845,559
$1,577,350
$1,475,322
$23,902,830
$890,057

47.8%
$33,679
40.6%
$27,212,945
88.8%
38.3%

50.5%
$33,808
30.8%
$8,012,587
83.1%
38.9%

$30,914,608
$1,506,204
$1,324,684
$27,186,205
$897,515

47.1%
$35,788
38.8%
$28,952,372
87.5%
40.3%

48.6%
$38,159
30.8%
$9,539,693
85.0%
42.6%

533,055,988
51,499,171
51,357,623

529,544,876

5654,318

48.0%
537,936
34.9%
$30,689,877
85.7%
42.6%

55.4%
540,272
35.1%
$9,987,403
83.8%
46.8%

2NACUBO methodology: Institutional Grant Aid (excluding remissions, exchanges, external grants, and institutional matches to federal and state aid programs)/Tuition and Required Fee Revenue
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IPEDS Employees by Occupational Category !

. . . 2
Primarily Instruction
Research

Archivists, Curators, and Museum Technicians

Librarians

Library Technicians

Student & Academic Affairs and Other Education Services
Management

Business and Financial Operations

Computer, Engineering, and Science

Community, Social Service, Legal, Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, & Medi
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical

Service

Sales and Related

Office and Administrative Support

Natural Resources, Construction, and Maintenance
Production, Transportation, and Material Moving

Total

Employees of Color 3

Common Data Set Faculty 4

Full-time >

Part-time °

Faculty of Color

International Faculty

Faculty of Color?

International Faculty

Average Undergraduate Class Size
Undergraduate Student-Faculty Ratio

Faculty in Stand-Alone Graduate Programs - Full-time
Faculty in Stand-Alone Graduate Programs - Part-time
Graduate Student-Faculty Ratio

! As of November 1 each year

2 Faculty on sabbatical or leave who remain on the payroll are included as are those
hired to replace them temporarily.

3 P . .
U.S. citizens whose race is known and who are not solely white
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2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016
FT PT FT PT FT PT FT PT
143 0 153 24 155 27 166 27
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 1 0 0 0 0
8 0 1 0 3 0 3 0
0 0 0 0
11 7 55 13 27 16 26 18
86 6 68 2 74 2 81 3

24 0 26 0 33 0 33
13 1 12 1 15 0 14 0
37 4 34 4 37 10 42 13
4 3 4 1 4 0 4 0
130 68 94 79 94 91 92 107
3 3 0 4 0 4 0 4
83 16 92 13 83 22 87 24
29 0 30 0 30 3 28 2
5 0 5 0 7 0 6 0
581 109 574 141 562 175 583 198
11.2% 7.3% 7.3% 8.5% 7.3% 8.6% 8.1% 10.1%
2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016
136 144 148 160
45 42 72 63
22 22 24 26
8 10 8 14
12.2% 11.8% 10.9% 11.7%
4.4% 5.4% 3.6% 6.3%
15.4 17.5 17.8 17.4
10.2 11 10.2 10.1
10 10
5 5 9 7
6.8 5.6 6.8 7.4

4 . .
For the academic year excluding summer.

5 . o .
Faculty on sabbatical or leave who remain on the payroll are included; however,

those hired to replace them temporarily are excluded.
® Administrative officers who devote part of their time to classroom instruction
are included as part-time faculty even though they may be full-time employees.

5/4/2018
2016-2017 2017-2018
FT PT FT PT
174 40 168 37
1 0 0 0
0 0 0
5 0 6 0
0 0 0 0
24 12 26 3
78 1 63 0
33 17 0
14 0 27 0
43 11 44 6
4 10 7 0
120 80 137 66
0 3 2 0
93 35 133 25
31 2 35 1
6 0 4 0
626 194 669 138
9.3% 52% 10.0% 4.3%
2016-2017 2017-2018
161 164
82 78
28 29
16 14
11.5% 12.0%
6.6% 5.8%
16.5 17.3
9.9 10.2
10 8
12 10
7.5 6.7
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AAUP Faculty Compensation
Mean Salary

Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Instructor

Mean Compensation
Professor

Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Instructor

Endowment and Assets
Endowment (millions)
Net Assets (millions)
Investment Return

National Average Return !

Giving
Total Giving (millions)
Current Operations: Unrestricted (millions)
Alumni of Record
Alumni Solicited
Alumni Donors
Alumni of Record Who Donated
Alumni Solicited Who Donated

Y NACUBO for institutions with endowments of $101 million to $500 million

2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018
$95,265 $97,402 $102,023 $104,631 $106,104 $109,250
$73,901 $73,144 $75,524 $78,304 $82,526 $84,714
$60,196 $59,874 $61,842 $67,416 $66,600 $68,924
$61,789 $55,598 $51,483 $54,236 $53,006 $53,798

$126,876 $130,244 $136,637 $139,961 $143,018 $147,624
$101,430 $98,687 $100,965 $106,780 $113,013 $115,725
$77,032 $75,912 $83,155 $90,012 $89,226 $87,892
$79,332 $69,424 $64,508 $69,620 $68,826 $67,686
FY2013 FY2014 FY2015 FY2016 FY2017 FY2018
$336.5 $374.3 $377.8 $357.8 $395.0
$504.8 $558.2 $562.1 $555.1 $595.3
7.9% 14.0% 2.7% -3.8% 12.5%
11.9% 15.5% 2.0% -2.4% 12.5%
FY2013 FY2014 FY2015 FY2016 FY2017 FY2018
$21.3 $17.8 $15.0 $31.7 $18.5
$9.7 $5.7 $5.6 $6.9 $4.1
17,416 18,117 18,563 18,915 19,309
13,497 13,798 13,962 13,998 13,813
5,064 4,940 4,928 4,991 4,961
29% 27% 27% 26% 26%
38% 36% 35% 36% 36%



