

Enrollment ¹	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018
Undergraduate	1509	1620	1631	1710	1731	1702
Full-time	1486	1602	1620	1685	1718	1687
Students of Color ²	13.7%	15.1%	15.6%	15.2%	15.5%	15.5%
International Students	2.4%	2.6%	2.7%	2.7%	2.9%	3.1%
First-Year Students	453	488	466	469	514	448
Students of Color ²	14.5%	17.0%	14.0%	15.5%	14.9%	17.7%
International Students	2.4%	2.3%	3.2%	2.6%	3.5%	3.1%
Graduate (School of Theology)	78	75	83	81	81	70
Full-time	74	67	77	74	73	61
Students of Color ²	14.3%	11.1%	5.5%	7.1%	5.8%	10.5%
International Students	2.7%	3.0%	5.2%	5.4%	1.4%	6.6%
New Degree-Seeking Students	29	30	34	22	31	26
Students of Color ²	10.7%	6.9%	3.2%	10.0%	6.9%	8.7%
International Students	3.4%	3.3%	8.8%	9.1%	6.5%	11.5%
Graduate (School of Letters)	51	49	55	54	53	
Undergraduate Admissions	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018
Applied	3369	3285	2977	4509	4423	4218
Accepted	58.8%	60.3%	64.7%	40.6%	43.6%	46.7%
Yield	22.9%	24.6%	24.2%	25.6%	26.6%	22.7%
SAT 25 th -75 th Percentile ³	1250-1370	1220-1370	1230-1400	1230-1370	1240-1390	1230-1340
ACT 25 th -75 th Percentile	26-30	26-30	26-30	26-30	27-31	27-30
Test-Optional	20.5%	21.3%	20.4%	23.7%	31.9%	28.1%
Undergraduate Retention and Graduation	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018
First-Year Retention	85.6%	90.7%	88.3%	88.8%	88.1%	87.7%
Six-Year Graduation	78.4%	78.4%	79.2%	77.8%	81.8%	77.3%

 $^{^{1}\}mbox{Enrollment}$ in the Advent Semester except for the School of Letters, which is for the Summer Term

²U.S. citizens whose race is known and who are not solely white

³2018 Scoring



Undergraduate Tuition	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018
Tuition for First-Year Students	\$34,442	\$35,484	\$36,828	\$38,428	\$42,128	\$44,848
Comprehensive Fee for First-Year Students	\$44,630	\$45,970	\$47,700	\$49,750	\$54,500	\$58,000
Change over Previous Year	7.6%	3.0%	3.8%	4.3%	9.6%	6.5%
Undergraduate Financial Aid	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018
Grants	\$21,269,480	\$25,121,059	\$26,521,668	\$27,845,559	\$30,914,608	\$33,055,988
Federal	\$1,337,411	\$1,503,117	\$1,560,950	\$1,577,350	\$1,506,204	\$1,499,171
State	\$1,328,105	\$1,393,175	\$1,494,700	\$1,475,322	\$1,324,684	\$1,357,623
Institutional	\$17,887,433	\$21,594,560	\$22,872,034	\$23,902,830	\$27,186,205	\$29,544,876
External	\$716,531	\$630,207	\$593,984	\$890,057	\$897,515	\$654,318
Full-Time Undergraduates with Need	46.4%	47.6%	48.4%	47.8%	47.1%	48.0%
Average Need	\$29,817	\$31,708	\$33,130	\$33,679	\$35,788	\$37,936
Those with need whose need was fully met	48.6%	44.9%	41.5%	40.6%	38.8%	34.9%
Aggregate Need	\$20,603,471	\$24,224,966	\$26,006,928	\$27,212,945	\$28,952,372	\$30,689,877
Average Need Met ¹	91.3%	91.3%	91.4%	88.8%	87.5%	85.7%
Discount for Full-Time Undergraduates ²	37.5%	39.5%	38.6%	38.3%	40.3%	42.6%
Full-Time First-Year Undergraduates with Need	51.9%	51.0%	50.0%	50.5%	48.6%	55.4%
Average Need	\$31,535	\$33,697	\$33,902	\$33,808	\$38,159	\$40,272
Those with need whose need was fully met	47.2%	40.6%	37.8%	30.8%	30.8%	35.1%
Aggregate Need	\$7,410,649	\$8,390,511	\$7,899,201	\$8,012,587	\$9,539,693	\$9,987,403
Average Need Met ¹	92.8%	91.4%	89.7%	83.1%	85.0%	83.8%
Discount for Full-Time First-Year/Transfer Undergraduates ²	38.0%	41.6%	39.6%	38.9%	42.6%	46.8%

¹Excluding aid awarded in excess of need as well as resources provided to replace estimated family contribution (EFC)

²NACUBO methodology: Institutional Grant Aid (excluding remissions, exchanges, external grants, and institutional matches to federal and state aid programs)/Tuition and Required Fee Revenue





IPEDS Employees by Occupational Category ¹	201	L2-2013	201	L3-2014	201	4-2015	20	15-2016	201	l 6-2017	201	17-2018
	FT	PT	FT	PT	FT	PT	FT	PT	FT	PT	FT	PT
Primarily Instruction ²	143	0	153	24	155	27	166	27	174	40	168	37
Research	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0
Archivists, Curators, and Museum Technicians	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Librarians	8	0	1	0	3	0	3	0	5	0	6	0
Library Technicians	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Student & Academic Affairs and Other Education Services	11	7	55	13	27	16	26	18	24	12	26	3
Management	86	6	68	2	74	2	81	3	78	1	63	0
Business and Financial Operations	24	0	26	0	33	0	33	0	33	0	17	0
Computer, Engineering, and Science	13	1	12	1	15	0	14	0	14	0	27	0
Community, Social Service, Legal, Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, & Medi	37	4	34	4	37	10	42	13	43	11	44	6
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical	4	3	4	1	4	0	4	0	4	10	7	0
Service	130	68	94	79	94	91	92	107	120	80	137	66
Sales and Related	3	3	0	4	0	4	0	4	0	3	2	0
Office and Administrative Support	83	16	92	13	83	22	87	24	93	35	133	25
Natural Resources, Construction, and Maintenance	29	0	30	0	30	3	28	2	31	2	35	1
Production, Transportation, and Material Moving	5	0	5	0	7	0	6	0	6	0	4	0
Total	581	109	574	141	562	175	583	198	626	194	669	138
Employees of Color ³	11.2%	7.3%	7.3%	8.5%	7.3%	8.6%	8.1%	10.1%	9.3%	5.2%	10.0%	4.3%

Common Data Set Faculty ⁴	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018
Full-time ⁵	136	144	148	160	161	164
Part-time ⁶	45	42	72	63	82	78
Faculty of Color	22	22	24	26	28	29
International Faculty	8	10	8	14	16	14
Faculty of Color ³	12.2%	11.8%	10.9%	11.7%	11.5%	12.0%
International Faculty	4.4%	5.4%	3.6%	6.3%	6.6%	5.8%
Average Undergraduate Class Size	15.4	17.5	17.8	17.4	16.5	17.3
Undergraduate Student-Faculty Ratio	10.2	11	10.2	10.1	9.9	10.2
Faculty in Stand-Alone Graduate Programs - Full-time	8	8	10	10	10	8
Faculty in Stand-Alone Graduate Programs - Part-time	5	5	9	7	12	10
Graduate Student-Faculty Ratio	6.8	5.6	6.8	7.4	7.5	6.7

¹As of November 1 each year

² Faculty on sabbatical or leave who remain on the payroll are included as are those hired to replace them temporarily.

³ U.S. citizens whose race is known and who are not solely white

⁴ For the academic year excluding summer.

⁵ Faculty on sabbatical or leave who remain on the payroll are included; however, those hired to replace them temporarily are excluded.

⁶ Administrative officers who devote part of their time to classroom instruction are included as part-time faculty even though they may be full-time employees.



AAUP Faculty Compensation	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018
Mean Salary						
Professor	\$95,265	\$97,402	\$102,023	\$104,631	\$106,104	\$109,250
Associate Professor	\$73,901	\$73,144	\$75,524	\$78,304	\$82,526	\$84,714
Assistant Professor	\$60,196	\$59,874	\$61,842	\$67,416	\$66,600	\$68,924
Instructor	\$61,789	\$55,598	\$51,483	\$54,236	\$53,006	\$53,798
Mean Compensation						
Professor	\$126,876	\$130,244	\$136,637	\$139,961	\$143,018	\$147,624
Associate Professor	\$101,430	\$98,687	\$100,965	\$106,780	\$113,013	\$115,725
Assistant Professor	\$77,032	\$75,912	\$83,155	\$90,012	\$89,226	\$87,892
Instructor	\$79,332	\$69,424	\$64,508	\$69,620	\$68,826	\$67,686
Endowment and Assets	FY2013	FY2014	FY2015	FY2016	FY2017	FY2018
Endowment (millions)	\$336.5	\$374.3	\$377.8	\$357.8	\$395.0	
Net Assets (millions)	\$504.8	\$558.2	\$562.1	\$555.1	\$595.3	
Investment Return	7.9%	14.0%	2.7%	-3.8%	12.5%	
National Average Return ¹	11.9%	15.5%	2.0%	-2.4%	12.5%	
Giving	FY2013	FY2014	FY2015	FY2016	FY2017	FY2018
Total Giving (millions)	\$21.3	\$17.8	\$15.0	\$31.7	\$18.5	
Current Operations: Unrestricted (millions)	\$9.7	\$5.7	\$5.6	\$6.9	\$4.1	
Alumni of Record	17,416	18,117	18,563	18,915	19,309	
Alumni Solicited	13,497	13,798	13,962	13,998	13,813	
Alumni Donors	5,064	4,940	4,928	4,991	4,961	
Alumni of Record Who Donated	29%	27%	27%	26%	26%	
Alumni Solicited Who Donated	38%	36%	35%	36%	36%	

 $^{^{1}\}mbox{NACUBO}$ for institutions with endowments of \$101 million to \$500 million